Charity of the Year Grants — 2015
Districts 3, 10, 13,17

District 3

Regional Food Bamn of N.E. NY 6,000
Grace Church Community Center 6,000
Canine Companions for Independence 6,000
Camp Quality USA 6,000
Heroes to Heroes Foundation 6,000
District 10

United Way 3,000
Arkansas Children’s Hospital 5,000
City Youth Ministries 3,000
Edward Street Fellowship 3,000
Food Bank of Middle Tennessee 3,000
Nashville Humane Society 3,000
Food Bank of NEA 3,000
Harlin Henry Citizen’s Center 3,000
Senior Citizen’s Center 4,000
District 13

Sunset Ridge Middlefork Parent Teacher Org 10,000
High Ground Institute Inc 10,000
Tenant Resource Center Inc 10,000
District 17

St. Benedicts Health & Healing 4,300
Hospice of Yuma 4,300
La Familia Inc 4,300
Assistance League of El Paso 4,300
Verde Valley Sanctuary 4,200
Larimer County Food Bank 4,300
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope 4,300

Trustee Grants — 2015

Animal Rescue of New Orleans NABC Grant — Spring 5,000
Marcus Autism Center Trustee grant — Spring 5,000
American Red Cross Mid South Trustee grant — Spring 5,000
Family Gateway Trustee grant — Spring 7,500
Tree Trust Trustee grant — Spring 8,550
Alzheimer’s Association NABC Grant — Summer 5,000
Project Angel Heart NABC Grant — Fall 5,000
Have a Heart Trustee grant — Fall 10,000

Stewarts Caring Place Trustee grant — Fall 10,000



Children’s Cancer & Blood Fdn Trustee grant — Fall
Children’s Hospital &

Clinics Minnesota Trustee grant — Fall
St. Jude Children’s Trustee grant — Fall
Cornerstone Advocacy Service Trustee grant — Fall

District Director/Trustee Grants — 2015

1

w

o Ol

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24

Big Brother Big Sister Moncton

La Recelte

Maison de la Famille Beauce-Etchemins
St. Joseph’s Hospital Auxillary

Algoma Residential Community Hospice
Heroes to Heroes

Ronald McDonald House Wilmington
Disabled Vetrans of America

Whist Club Memorial Scholarship Fund
Fisher House Foundation

Salvation Army

Sophie’s Voice Foundation

Fayetteville Animal Protection Society
South Side Mission of Peoria

Hostetter Ministries

National Parkinson Foundations, Inc
Community Food Bank

Family & Children First, Inc
Kalamazoo Country Humane Society
Tenant Resource Center Inc

The Loft Literary Center

Operation Warm (Coats for Kids)

Have a Heart

Emergency Aid Collation

Alzheimer’s Association — The Longest Day
Alzheimer’s Association Mid South
Salvation Army Colorado Springs & El Paso County
Farm in the Dell Foundation

Make a Wish Utah

Special Operations Warrior Foundation
The Mercy Foundation

Southeast Oregon Regional Food Bank
Torres Community Shelter

Sacramento Zoological Society

Family Services of Turlare Country
Water Buffalo Club

ALACBU Scholarship Foundation
Nassau Suffolk Services for the Autistic

2,000

2,000
1,000
1,000

250
250
500
500
500
1,000
500
500
1,000
1,000
250
375
375
1,500
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
1,000
1,500
500
1,000
500
500
1,000
250
250
250
1,000
500
500
1,000
500



25

TJS

Pap Corps for Cancer Research 500
Neighbor to Neighbor 500
United Way of Greenwich 500
University of Minnesota Fdn 3,000



