$\frac{Charity\ of\ the\ Year\ Grants-2015}{Districts\ 3,\ 10,\ 13,\ 17}$

District 3		
Regional Food Bamn of N.E. NY		6,000
Grace Church Community Center	6,000	
Canine Companions for Independer	nce	6,000
Camp Quality USA	6,000	
Heroes to Heroes Foundation		6,000
District 10		
United Way		3,000
Arkansas Children's Hospital		5,000
City Youth Ministries		3,000
Edward Street Fellowship		3,000
Food Bank of Middle Tennessee		3,000
Nashville Humane Society		3,000
Food Bank of NEA		3,000
Harlin Henry Citizen's Center		3,000
Senior Citizen's Center		4,000
District 13		
Sunset Ridge Middlefork Parent Te	acher Org	10,000
High Ground Institute Inc	C	10,000
Tenant Resource Center Inc		10,000
		,
District 17		
St. Benedicts Health & Healing		4,300
Hospice of Yuma		4,300
La Familia Inc		4,300
Assistance League of El Paso		4,300
Verde Valley Sanctuary		4,200
Larimer County Food Bank		4,300
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope	2	4,300
, , ,		,
	<u>Trustee Grants – 2015</u>	
Animal Rescue of New Orleans	NABC Grant – Spring	5,000
Marcus Autism Center		5,000
American Red Cross Mid South	Trustee grant – Spring	5,000
	Trustee grant — Spring	
Family Gateway Tree Trust	Trustee grant – Spring	7,500 8,550
Alzheimer's Association	Trustee grant – Spring	8,550 5,000
	NABC Grant Fall	5,000
Project Angel Heart	NABC Grant – Fall	5,000
Have a Heart	Trustee grant – Fall	10,000
Stewarts Caring Place	Trustee grant – Fall	10,000

	ren's Cancer & Blood Fdn ren's Hospital &	Trustee grant – Fall	2,000
	s Minnesota	Trustee grant – Fall	2,000
St. Ju	de Children's	Trustee grant – Fall	1,000
Corne	erstone Advocacy Service	Trustee grant – Fall	1,000
<u>Distri</u>	ct Director/Trustee Grants	<u>- 2015</u>	
1	Big Brother Big Sister Mone	cton	250
	La Recelte		250
	Maison de la Famille Beauc		500
2	2 St. Joseph's Hospital Auxillary		500
	Algoma Residential Commu	inity Hospice	500
3	Heroes to Heroes		1,000
4	$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{U}}$		500
	Disabled Vetrans of Americ		500
5	Whist Club Memorial Scholarship Fund		1,000
6	Fisher House Foundation		1,000
7	,		250
	Sophie's Voice Foundation		375
	Fayetteville Animal Protection Society		375
8	8 South Side Mission of Peoria		1,500
	Hostetter Ministries		1,500
9	,		1,000
10	,		1,000
11	Family & Children First, Inc		1,000
12	Kalamazoo Country Humane Society		1,000
13	Tenant Resource Center Inc		1,000
14	The Loft Literary Center		1,000
15	1 '		1,500
	Have a Heart		1,500
16	Emergency Aid Collation		1,000
17			1,500
	Alzheimer's Association Mi		500
4.0	Salvation Army Colorado S	•	1,000
18	Farm in the Dell Foundation	1	500
4.0	Make a Wish Utah	-	500
19	Special Operations Warrior Foundation		1,000
20	5		250
	Southeast Oregon Regional	Food Bank	250
0.1	Torres Community Shelter		250
21	Sacramento Zoological Society		1,000
22	y y		500
22	Water Buffalo Club		500
23	1		1,000
24	Nassau Suffolk Services for the Autistic		500

	Pap Corps for Cancer Research	500
25	Neighbor to Neighbor	500
	United Way of Greenwich	500
TJS	University of Minnesota Fdn	3,000